August 12, 2013

The Worth County Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with all members present.

Thirty-Third Day

Motion by Abrams, second by May, carried to approve the August 5, 2013 board minutes.

Motion by May, second by Abrams, carried to approve the sheriff’s monthly report.

The following claims were approved:

A & | Auto Body

AT&T

Abrams, Kenneth
Agvantage Fs Inc

Alliant Energy

Anderson, Jesse

Asphalt Paving Assoc Of la
B & J Water Conditioning Inc
Backhaus, Jacki

Bancard Center

Barnes Distribution Group Inc
Bartz, Melinda

Bcn Telecom

Beenken, Richard

Black Hills Energy

Bmc Aggregates Lc

Bp

Brunsvold, Blair

Brush Point Cemetery Assn
Businessware Solutions
Byerly, William

Carpenter Uniform Co
Carquest Auto Parts

Ccpoa Of la Inc

Cdw Government Inc
Cemstone Concrete Materials
Centurylink

Cerro Gordo Co Sheriff
Cerro Gordo Co Treasurer
City Of Fertile

City Of Grafton

City Of Hanlontown

City Of Joice

City Of Kensett

City Of Manly

City Of Northwood

Clark, Kay

Cnh Capital

Cummins Central Power Llc
D & D Sales Inc

Dave Syverson Inc

Des Moines Stamp Mfg Co
Eilertson, Eugene

Eliot, Inc.

Supplies-Eng
Service-E911
Mileage-Sup
Fuel-Eng
Service-Soc
Service-Con
Edu-Eng
Supplies-Gsr
Exp-Aud

Supplies-Dap-It/Gis

Parts-Eng
Service-Gsr
Service-Gsr
Service-Shf
Service-Eng
Rock-Eng
Fuel-Eng
Reimb-Eng
Appro-Vaf
Service-Dap
Rent-Soc
Supplies-Shf
Supplies-Gsr
Edu-Con
Service-Dap
Service-Eng
Service-Eng
Service-Csr
Service-Mex
Service-Eng
Rutf-Eng
Rutf-Eng
Service-Eng
Service-Eng
Service-Eng
Service-Eng
Service-Asr
Supplies-Eng
Parts-Eng
Supplies-Shf
Parts-Eng
Supplies-Shf
Service-Shf
Service-Eng

2,946.83
34.26
1,641.67
20,186.78
5,365.62
920.00
220.00
157.00
398.54
919.89
518.65
227.62
302.46
350.00
93.60
13,419.64
188.92
20.00
178.00
57.28
200.00
95.38
1,597.90
60.00
6,526.62
870.26
618.51
51.00
1,953.90
1,485.77
819.13
333.00
841.07
434.52
37.83
186.90
105.00
131.64
357.43
54.00
182.97
70.00
12.15
812.00



Falkstone Llc

Fallgatter's Market

Farm & Home Publishers, Ltd
Fertile Reminder

Floyd County Sheriff

Franks Repair

Galls, Llc

Google Inc

Govconnection Inc

Govtech Services, Inc

Green Canopy Inc

Greve Law Office

Haugen, David

Healthworks

Heartland Asphalt Inc
Heartland Power Coop

Huber Supply Co

Hurd, Thomas R

la Dept Of Public Safety

la Dept Of Transportation

la Division Of Labor Service
la Law Enforcement Academy
lacch Conference

Inventory Trading Company

J & J Machining Welding & Fabr
Joe's Collision & Performance
Johnson Vinyl Graphics
Knudtson, Kirby

L R Falk Const Co

Lair, Paul

Larsen Plumbing & Heating Inc
Lawson Products Inc
Lexisnexis

Liberty Tire Recycling Llc
Mail Services Llc

Manly Junction Signal

Marco Inc

Mark's Tractor

Marpe, Roger

Marshall & Swift Inc

Martin Bros Dist Co. Inc
Martin Marietta Materials
Martinson, Daniel

Mason City Fire And Rescue
May, Dennis

Mediacom

Medical Arts Press

Mercy Medical Center-North la
Midwest Technology Services
Midwest Wheel Companies
Mireles, Sandra

Mitchell Co Sheriff
Mittelstadt Funeral Home

Rock-Eng
Supplies-Phd
Service-Gsr
Service-Shf
Service-Csr
Service-Shf
Supplies-Shf
Service-Dap
Supplies-Dap
Supplies-Phd
Service-Sdp
Exp-Aty
Mileage-Sup
Service-Shf
Supplies-Eng
Service-Eng
Service-Eng
Service-Phd
Service-Shf
Supplies-Eng
Service-Gsr
Edu-Shf
Edu-Con
Supplies-Shf
Supplies-Eng
Service-Shf
Service-Phd
Service-Shf
Rock-Eng
Fuel-Eng
Service-Gsr
Supplies-Con
Service-Aty
Service-Sdp
Service-Trs
Service-Sup
Service-Trs
Parts-Eng
Service-San
Service-Gsr
Supplies-Gsr
Rock-Con
Service-San
Service-Mex
Mileage-Sup
Service-Phd
Supplies-Phd
Service-Mex
Service-Phd
Parts-Eng
Mileage-Mha
Service-Csr
Service-Mex

5,545.29
573.11
1,888.50
8.00
37.00
19.00
472.27
11.00
3,072.90
250.00
288.90
154.50
33.60
562.00
1,410.54
204.43
105.00
1,590.00
1,422.00
103.01
25.00
225.00
310.00
355.00
34.64
30.00
780.00
411.68
10,658.21
45.00
227.50
135.57
134.00
394.40
278.86
425.65
45.79
1,702.36
200.00
318.63
337.76
10,651.55
196.00
300.00
55.65
509.80
70.70
1,519.12
287.50
1,529.18
472.50
87.32
445.00



Nasby's Radiator Service Service-Eng 170.00
Niacog Service-Tra 238.24
North Country Equipment Llc Parts-Eng 143.95
Northland Securities Inc Service-Ndp 1,750.00
Northwood Anchor Service-Sup 478.31
Northwood Electric Inc Service-Eng 907.54
Northwood Lumber Supplies Credit-Con 94.67
Northwood Sanitation Llc Service-Gsr 181.50
Northwood True Value Supplies-Eng 330.59
Oakland, Ricky Safety-Eng 128.87
Olson Insurance Service-Ins 144.00
Olson Trading Post Inc Supplies-Con 31.86
Paetec Service-Eng 15.02
Peopleservice, Inc Service-San 2,000.00
Peterson Excavating & Drainage Service-Eng 1,240.00
Poc Network Technologies Fees-Phd 250.00
Pollard Service-Shf 120.00
Printing Services Inc Supplies-Aud 389.29
Pritchard's Of Northwood Inc Service-Phd 808.32
Pronto Market Of Fertile Llc Fuel-Eng 269.82
Quality Assured Services Inc Supplies-Phd 360.00
Quill Corporation Supplies-Phd 122.97
Ram Systems Service-Phd 670.00
Reeder, Daniel L Fuel-Asr 75.50
Schickel, Candila Service-Chm 84.00
Shred Right Service-Gsr 36.40
State Hygienic Laboratory Service-Con 73.50
Stephens-Peck Inc Service-Trs 85.00
Story County Sheriff's Office Service-Csr 41.20
Treat America Food Services Service-Shf 14.28
Tyler Technologies Inc Fees-Dap 33,645.85
U S Postal Service Postage-Asr 686.00
Vanguard Appraisals Inc Service-Asr 150.00
Verizon Wireless Service-Phd 699.54
Viafield Supplies-Eng 361.34
Walser, Barbara J Mileage-Aud 90.30
Waste Management Service-Sdp 1,951.49
Whks & Co Service-Eng 977.34
Winnebago Co Sheriff Service-Csr 18.00
Winnebago Coop Telephone Assn Service-Sdp 1,250.23
Woodbury County Sheriff Service-Juj 4.60
Worth County P H Exp-Phd 78.29
Worth County Secondary Fuel-Phd 18,485.95
Worth County Sheriff Exp-Shf 82.92
Xerox Corporation Service-Dap 156.23
Ziegler Inc Service-Eng 1,809.12

GRAND TOTAL 188,636.19

The meeting adjourned until 9:00 A.M., August 19, 2013.

Auditor Chairperson



